



Nail L**ö**b

NATURAL CARE FOR HEALTHY NAILS

FUNGOMER NAIL ELIXIR

NATURAL FORMULA



NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



NAIL CARE
EXPERT



ADVANCED
FORMULA



USER MANUAL
INSTRUCTION GUIDE

For healthier, stronger
and beautiful nails.



AVAILABLE IN
7 LANGUAGES



ENGLISH



FRANÇAIS



DEUTSCH



ITALIANO



ESPAÑOL



SVENSKA



NEDERLANDS

Nail L**ö**b

CONTENT

- 1  ENGLISH >
- 2  FRANÇAIS >
- 3  DEUTSCH >
- 4  ITALIANO >
- 5  ESPAÑOL >
- 6  SVENSKA >
- 7  DUTCH >



CLICK ON THE LANGUAGE YOU WANT TO READ
THE USER MANUAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE NAIL LAB MODEL.

Nail Lob

HOW TO USE:

-  Soak your nails in warm water for 10-15 minutes.
-  Gently dry the needed area using a clean paper towel.
-  Use the nail file to remove the soft part of the nail.
-  Apply a few drops of oil on the needed area using the pipette.
-  Spread the liquid over the cuticles and nearby skin (if they're affected) using the brush.
-  Gently massage the solution into the needed area.
-  Allow the solution to absorb for 10-15 minutes.
-  Avoid contact with eyes and mouth.
-  Repeat 3 times a day. Recommended to leave on overnight.
-  Travel Pen: Rotate the top clockwise to dispense the solution. Designed for your convenience, making every trip easier.

INGREDIENTS:

Vitis Vinifera Seed Oil, Simmondsia Chinensis Seed Oil, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis Oil, Argania Spinosa Kernel Oil, Melaleuca Alternifolia Leaf Oil, Tocopherol, Origanum Vulgare Oil.

TIPS:

- Ensure nail enhancement equipment is sterilized prior to each application.
- Utilize only uncontaminated and sanitized supplies.
- Maintain nails by keeping them neatly trimmed and devoid of any accumulated debris.
- Should any concerns arise, seek professional medical consultation.

WARNINGS:

EXTERNAL USE ONLY. • AVOID CONTACT WITH EYES AND MOUTH. • IF CONTACT OCCURS, RINSE IMMEDIATELY. • TEST ON A SMALL SKIN AREA 24 HOURS BEFORE FULL USE. • DISCONTINUE IF IRRITATION OCCURS. • KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. • IF PREGNANT OR NURSING, SEEK MEDICAL ADVICE BEFORE USE. • STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE, AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT. • AVOID MIXING WITH OTHER PRODUCTS. • CHECK THE EXPIRY DATE. • DO NOT APPLY TO BROKEN OR INFLAMED SKIN.

MODE D'EMPLOI:



Faites tremper vos ongles dans de l'eau tiède pendant 10-15 minutes.



Séchez doucement la zone nécessaire avec une serviette en papier propre.



Utilisez la lime à ongles pour enlever la partie molle de l'ongle.



Appliquez quelques gouttes d'huile sur la zone nécessaire à l'aide de la pipette.



Étalez le liquide sur les cuticules et la peau avoisinante (si elles sont affectées) à l'aide du pinceau.



Massez doucement la solution dans la zone nécessaire.



Laissez la solution absorber pendant 10-15 minutes.



Évitez le contact avec les yeux et la bouche.



Répétez 3 fois par jour. Il est recommandé de laisser agir toute la nuit.



Stylo de Voyage:
Tournez le haut dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour libérer la solution. Conçu pour votre confort, rendant chaque voyage plus simple.

INGRÉDIENTS:

Huile de pépins de Vitis Vinifera, Huile de graines de Simmondsia Chinensis, Huile d'amande douce de Prunus Amygdalus, Huile de noyau d'Argania Spinosa, Huile de feuille de Melaleuca Alternifolia, Tocophérol, Huile d'Origanum Vulgare.

CONSEILS:

- Assurez-vous que l'équipement d'amélioration des ongles est stérilisé avant chaque application.
- Utilisez uniquement des fournitures non contaminées et désinfectées.
- Entretenez vos ongles en les gardant proprement coupés et exempts de débris accumulés.
- En cas de préoccupations, consultez un professionnel de la santé.

AVERTISSEMENTS:

USAGE EXTERNE UNIQUEMENT. • ÉVITEZ LE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX ET LA BOUCHE. • EN CAS DE CONTACT, RINCEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT. • TESTEZ SUR UNE PETITE ZONE DE PEAU 24 HEURES AVANT L'UTILISATION COMPLÈTE. ARRÊTEZ L'UTILISATION EN CAS D'IRRITATION. GARDEZ HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. • EN CAS DE GROSSESSE OU D'ALLAITEMENT, CONSULTEZ UN PROFESSIONNEL DE SANTÉ AVANT L'UTILISATION. CONSERVEZ DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC, À L'ABRI DE LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL. • ÉVITEZ DE MÉLANGER AVEC D'AUTRES PRODUITS. • VÉRIFIEZ LA DATE D'EXPIRATION. • NE PAS APPLIQUER SUR UNE PEAU CASSÉE OU ENFLAMMÉE.

ANWENDUNG:



Weichen Sie Ihre Nägel 10-15 Minuten lang in warmem Wasser ein.



Trocknen Sie den betroffenen Bereich vorsichtig mit einem sauberen Papiertuch.



Verwenden Sie die Nagelfeile, um den weichen Teil des Nagels zu entfernen.



Tragen Sie mit der Pipette einige Tropfen Öl auf den betroffenen Bereich auf.



Verteilen Sie die Flüssigkeit mit dem Pinsel über die Nagelhaut und die umliegende Haut (falls betroffen).



Massieren Sie die Lösung sanft in den betroffenen Bereich ein.



Lassen Sie die Lösung 10-15 Minuten einwirken.



Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Augen und Mund.



Wiederholen Sie dies 3 Mal täglich. Es wird empfohlen, sie über Nacht einwirken zu lassen.



Reisestift: Drehen Sie die Spitze im Uhrzeigersinn, um die Lösung freizugeben. Für Ihre Bequemlichkeit entworfen, macht jede Reise leichter.

ZUTATEN:

Vitis Vinifera Samenöl, Simmondsia Chinensis Samenöl, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis Öl, Argania Spinosa Kernöl, Melsaleuca Alternifolia Blattöl, Tocopherol, Origanum Vulgare Öl.

TIPPS:

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Nagelverschönerungsgerät vor jeder Anwendung sterilisiert wird.
- Verwenden Sie nur unkontaminierte und desinfizierte Utensilien.
- Pflegen Sie Ihre Nägel, indem Sie sie sauber und frei von Ablagerungen halten.
- Bei Bedenken suchen Sie einen professionellen medizinischen Rat.

WARNHINWEISE:

NUR ZUR ÄUßERLICHEN ANWENDUNG. • KONTAKT MIT AUGEN UND MUND VERMEIDEN. • BEI KONTAKT SOFORT AUSSPÜLEN. • 24 STUNDEN VOR DER VOLLSTÄNDIGEN ANWENDUNG AUF EINER KLEINEN HAUTSTELLE TESTEN. • BEI REIZUNGEN DIE ANWENDUNG EINSTELLEN. • FÜR KINDER UNZUGÄNGLICH AUFBEWAHREN. • BEI SCHWANGERSCHAFT ODER STILLZEIT VOR DER ANWENDUNG ÄRZTLICHEN RAT EINHOLEN. • KÜHL- UND TROCKEN LAGERN, VOR DIREKTER SONNENEINSTRALHUNG SCHÜTZEN. • NICHT MIT ANDEREN PRODUKTEN MISCHEN. • VERFALLSDATUM PRÜFEN. • NICHT AUF VERLETZTER ODER ENTZÜNDETER HAUT ANWENDEN.

COME USARE:



Immergere le unghie in acqua calda per 10-15 minuti.



Asciugare delicatamente l'area necessaria con un asciugamano di carta pulito



Utilizzare la lima per unghie per rimuovere la parte morbida dell'unghia.



Applicare alcune gocce di olio sulfarea necessaria usando il contagocce.



Spalmare il liquido sulle cuticole e sulla pelle circostante (se colpita) usando il pennello.



Massaggiare delicatamente la soluzione nell'area necessaria.



Lasciare assorbire la soluzione per 10-15 minuti.



Evitare il contatto con occhi e bocca.



Ripetere 3 volte al giorno. Si consiglia di lasciarla agire durante la notte.



Penna da Viaggio:
Ruotare la parte superiore in senso orario per erogare la soluzione. Progettata per la tua comodità, rendendo ogni viaggio più facile.

INGREDIENTI:

Olio di semi di Vitis Vinifera, Olio di semi di Simmondsia Chinensis, Olio di mandorle dolci di Prunus Amygdalus, Olio di nocciolo di Argania Spinosa, Olio di foglie di Melaleuca Alternifolia, Tocoferolo, Olio di Origanum Vulgare.

SUGGERIMENTI:

- Assicurarsi che l'attrezzatura per il miglioramento delle unghie sia sterilizzata prima di ogni applicazione.
- Utilizzare solo forniture non contaminate e igienizzate.
- Mantenere le unghie pulite e prive di detriti accumulati.
- In caso di preoccupazioni, consultare un medico professionista.

AVVERTENZE:

SOLO PER USO ESTERNO. • EVITARE IL CONTATTO CON OCCHI E BOCCA. • IN CASO DI CONTATTO, RISCIAQUARE IMMEDIATAMENTE. • TESTARE SU UNA PICCOLA AREA DELLA PELLE 24 ORE PRIMA DELL'USO COMPLETO. • INTERROMPERE L'USO IN CASO DI IRRITAZIONE. • TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI. • IN CASO DI GRAVIDANZA O ALLATTAMENTO, CONSULTARE UN MEDICO PRIMA DELL'USO. • CONSERVARE IN UN LUOGO FRESCO E ASCIUTTO, LONTANO DALLA LUCE DIRETTA DEL SOLE. • EVITARE DI MESCOLARE CON ALTRI PRODOTTI. • CONTROLLARE LA DATA DI SCADENZA. • NON APPLICARE SU PELLE ROTTA O INFIAMMATO.

CÓMO USAR:



Remoje sus uñas en agua tibia durante 10-15 minutos.



Seque suavemente el área necesaria con una toalla de papel limpia.



Use la lima de uñas para eliminar la parte suave de la uña.



Aplique unas gotas de aceite en el área necesaria usando el gotero.



Extienda el líquido sobre las cutículas y la piel cercana (si están afectadas) usando el pincel.



Masajea suavemente la solución en el área necesaria.



Deje que la solución se absorba durante 10-15 minutos.



Evite el contacto con los ojos y la boca.



Repita 3 veces al día. Se recomienda dejar actuar durante la noche.



Boligrafo de Viaje: Gire la parte superior en sentido horario para dispensar la solución. Diseñado para su comodidad, facilitando cada viaje.

INGREDIENTES:

Aceite de semilla de Vitis Vinifera, Aceite de semilla de Simmondsia Chinensis, Aceite de almendra dulce de Prunus Amygdalus, Aceite de núcleo de Argania Spinosa, Aceite de hoja de Melaleuca Alternifolia, Tocoferol, Aceite de Origanum Vulgare.

CONSEJOS:

- Asegúrese de que el equipo de mejora de uñas esté esterilizado antes de cada aplicación.
- Utilice solo suministros no contaminados y desinfectados.
- Mantenga las uñas limpias y libres de residuos acumulados.
- Si tiene alguna inquietud, consulte a un profesional médico.

ADVERTENCIAS:

SOLO PARA USO EXTERNO. • EVITE EL CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS Y LA BOCA. • EN CASO DE CONTACTO, ENJUAGUE INMEDIATAMENTE. • PRUEBE EN UNA PEQUEÑA ÁREA DE LA PIEL 24 HORAS ANTES DEL USO COMPLETO. • SUSPENDA EL USO SI OCURRE IRRITACIÓN. • MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. • SI ESTÁ EMBARAZADA O AMAMANTANDO, CONSULTE A UN MÉDICO ANTES DE USAR. • ALMACENE EN UN LUGAR FRESCO Y SECO, LEJOS DE LA LUZ SOLAR DIRECTA. • EVITE MEZCLAR CON OTROS PRODUCTOS. • VERIFIQUE LA FECHA DE CADUCIDAD. • NO APLICAR SOBRE PIEL ROTA O INFLAMADA.

HUR MAN ANVÄNDER:

- | | | |
|--|---|---|
|  <p>Blöt dina naglar i varmt vatten i 10-15 minuter.</p> |  <p>Bred ut vätskan över nagelbanden och närliggande hud (om de är påverkade) med penseln.</p> |  <p>Undvik kontakt med ögon och mun.</p> |
|  <p>Torka försiktigt det behövda området med en ren pappershandduk.</p> | |  <p>Upprepa 3 gånger om dagen. Rekommenderas att lämna på över natten.</p> |
|  <p>Använd nagelfilen för att ta bort den mjuka delen av nageln.</p> |  <p>Massera försiktigt lösningen in i det behövda området.</p> | |
|  <p>Applicera några droppar olja på det behövda området med pipetten.</p> |  <p>Låt lösningen absorberas i 10-15 minuter.</p> |  <p>Resepenna: Vrid toppen medurs för att dosera lösningen. Designad för din bekvämlighet, förenklar varje resa.</p> |

INGREDIENSER:

Vitis Vinifera Fröolja, Simmondsia Chinensis Fröolja, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis Olja, Argania Spinosa Kärnolja, Melaleuca Alternifolia Bladolja, Tokoferol, Origanum Vulgare Olja.

TIPS:

- Se till att nagelförbättringsutrustningen är steriliserad före varje användning.
- Använd endast okontaminerade och desinficerade förmödenheter.
- Håll naglarna snyggt klippta och fria från ackumulerade skräp.
- Vid eventuella bekymmer, kontakta en professionell läkare.

VARNINGAR:

ENDAST FÖR UTVÄRTES BRUK. • UNDVIK KONTAKT MED ÖGON OCH MUN. • VID KONTAKT, SKÖLJ OMEDELBART. • TESTA PÅ ETT LITET HUDOMRÅDE 24 TIMMAR FÖRE FULL ANVÄNDNING. • AVBRYT ANVÄNDNINGEN OM IRRITATION UPPSTÅR. • FÖRVARAS UTOM RÄCKHÅLL FÖR BARN. • VID GRAVIDITET ELLER AMNING, RÅDFRÅGA LÄKARE FÖRE ANVÄNDNING. • FÖRVARA PÅ EN SVAL OCH TORR PLATS, SKYDDAD FRÅN DIREKT SOLLJUS. • UNDVIK ATT BLANDA MED ANDRA PRODUKTER. • KONTROLLERA UTGÅNGSDATUMET. • APPLICERA INTE PÅ SKADAD ELLER INFLAMMERAD HUD.

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN:



Week uw nagels 10-15 minuten in warm water.



Droog het benodigde gebied voorzichtig af met een schoon papieren handdoekje.



Gebruik de nagelvijl om het zachte deel van de nagel te verwijderen.



Breng met de pipet een paar druppels olie aan op het benodigde gebied.



Spread de vloeistof uit over de nagelriemen en de nabije huid (als deze is aangetast) met de kwast.



Masseer de oplossing zachtjes in het benodigde gebied.



Laat de oplossing 10-15 minuten intrekken.



Vermijd contact met ogen en mond.



Herhaal dit 3 keer per dag. Aanbevolen om 's nachts te laten inwerken.



Reispen: Draai de bovenkant met de klok mee om de oplossing te verdelen. Ontworpen voor uw gemak, maakt elke reis gemakkelijker.

INGREDIËNTEN:

Vitis Vinifera Zaadolie, Simmondsia Chinensis Zaadolie, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis Olie, Argania Spinosa Kernolie, Melaleuca Alternifolia Bladolie, Tocopherol, Origanum Vulgare Olie.

TIPS:

- Zorg ervoor dat nagelverzorgingsapparatuur voor elke toepassing wordt gesteriliseerd.
- Gebruik alleen ongecontamineerde en gedesinfecteerde benodigdheden.
- Houd de nagels netjes geknipt en vrij van opgehoopt vuil.
- Raadpleeg bij zorgen een medisch professional.

WAARSCHUWINGEN:

UITSLUITEND VOOR UITWENDIG GEBRUIK. • VERMIJD CONTACT MET OGEN EN MOND. • BIJ CONTACT ONMIDDELIJK UITSPOELEN. • TEST 24 UUR VOOR VOLLEDIG GEBRUIK OP EEN KLEIN STUKJE HUID. • STOP HET GEBRUIK BIJ IRRITATIE. • BUITEN HET BEREIK VAN KINDEREN HOUDEN. • RAADPLEEG BIJ ZWANGERSCHAP OF BORSTVOEDING EEN ARTS VOOR GEBRUIK. • BEWAAR OP EEN KOELE, DROGE PLAATS, UIT DE BUURT VAN DIRECT ZONLICHT. • VERMIJD MENGEN MET ANDERE PRODUCTEN. • CONTROLEER DE VERVALDATUM. • NIET AANBRENGEN OP BESCHADIGDE OF ONTSTOKEN HUID.